

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4th circle ball					
Name of work - Construction of road & C.D. works work maintenance NH-104					
Warhar Pakri Asda Sah					
ke ghar to Prathmik Vadha-					
lay Warhar Pakri via					
Ram Janke Mandir					
Agency - M/S Maa Vaishnavi Construction (Reg. 1190342)					
At - Jai Prakash Nagar I.T.P.					

Betiah, P.O. - Barwat Parsaram, West Champaran.				
Agreement no. - 40 Sd / 2019-20				
Date of work order - 5/3/2020				
Contract date of completion				
04.03.2021				
Actual date of completion				
10.02.2021				
Measurement of work				
① Providing & applying primer				
Coat with bitumen emul-				
sion (SS-1)				
$1 \times 30.10 \times \frac{11.10 + 3.75}{2} = 221.25 m^2$				
$7 \times 30.10 \times 3.75 = 787.50 m^2$				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) Providing & laying of hot applied thermoplastic Compound over P.C.C. Pavement					
	2x7x	30.00	x 0.10	=	42.00 m ²
	2x1x	11.00	x 0.10	=	2.20 m ²
			Total		44.20 m ²
(17) Rumble strips					
	2x15x	0.25	x 3.55	=	28.125 m ²
Imp. Eng 10/12/21 J.E			Tick mark checked 10/12/21 J.E		

Abstract of cost.					
(1/1) Construction of reference & working bench mark					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 28					
1.431 k.m. @ Rs. 3973.41/k.m.					Rs. 5686.00
(2/2) Construction of reference Pillars					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 28					
1.431 k.m. @ Rs. 1821.78/k.m.					Rs. 2607.20
(3/3) Clearing & grubbing road land					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 28					
0.43 Ha. @ Rs. 49496.70/Ha					Rs. 21,284.20
(4/4) Excavation for road way					
Continuation					
C.O. Total					Rs. 29,577.20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
in Soil.					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 28					
441.34 m ³ @ Rs. 122.15/m ³					Rs. 53,910.00
(5/5) Construction of embankment					
--- depth at side					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 28					
308.94 m ³ @ Rs. 36.17/m ³					Rs. 11,174.20
(6/6) Construction of embankment					
--- lead upto 100 m.					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 33					
2610.50 m ³ @ Rs. 175.11/m ³					Rs. 4,57,125.00
(7/7) Construction of embankment					
--- lead upto 100 m.					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 33					
651.30 m ³ @ Rs. 138.27/m ³					Rs. 90,055.20
(8/8) Construction of granular					
Sub base -- grade I					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 29					
988.12 m ³ @ Rs. 2561.40/m ³					Rs. 25,30,971.00
(9/9) Providing, laying, spreading					
& compacting stone aggregate					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 29					
406.49 m ³ @ Rs. 3127.00/m ³					Rs. 12,71,094.20
(10/10) Providing & applying Primer Coat					
with bitumen emulsion (SS-1)					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 33					
4581.95 m ² @ Rs. 40.82/m ²					Rs. 1,87,035.00

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 46,30,941.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/11) Providing & applying tack coat between emulsion (Rs-1)					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.33					
4581.95 m ² @ Rs. 13.84/m ²					Rs. 63,414=
(12/12) Providing, laying & rolling of Close graded fine mix					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.33					
4581.95 m ² @ Rs. 192.16/m ²					Rs. 8,80,468=
(13/13) Construction of un-rein- forced P.C.C. Pavement					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.29					
133.93 m ³ @ Rs. 6851.05/m ³					Rs. 9,17,561=
(14/14) Laying brick Siding layer on Prepared Sub grade					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.34					
221.60 m ² @ Rs. 420.95/m ²					Rs. 93,030=
(15/15) Earth Work excavation for foundation of structure.					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.25					
78.03 m ³ @ Rs. 260.59/m ³					Rs. 20,334=
(16/16) Laying brick Siding layer on Prepared Sub grade					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.25					
48.77 m ² @ Rs. 278.18/m ²					Rs. 13,567=
(17/17) Providing P.C.C. in Open foundation.					

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 66,19,315=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 25					
10.73 m ³ @ Rs. 5633.63/m ³					Rs. 60,448=
(18/18) Brick masonry work in cement mortar in foundation					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 26					
49.54 m ³ @ Rs. 5477.83/m ³					Rs. 2,71,372=
(19/19) Brick masonry work in Cement mortar in Sub Structure					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 26					
17.73 m ³ @ Rs. 5709.35/m ³					Rs. 1,01,227=
(20/20) R.C.C. in Sub Structure					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 26					
4.86 m ³ @ Rs. 6159.43/m ³					Rs. 29,935=
(21/21) Providing & laying R.C.C. in Super Structure					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 26					
3.31 m ³ @ Rs. 7102.19/m ³					Rs. 23,508=
(22/22) Supplying, fitting & placing HYSD bar reinforcement					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 26					
0.65 m.T. @ Rs. 56993.33/m.T.					Rs. 37,046=
(23/23) Brick masonry work in Cement mortar (1:3) in Parapet					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 26					
1.01 m ³ @ Rs. 5669.14/m ³					Rs. 5726=

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 71,48,578=

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(24/24) Plastering with Cement Mortar (1:4)					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.26					
43.98 m ² @ Rs. 168.56/m ²					Rs. 7413=
(25/25) Back filling behind abutment, W/wall & R/wall					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.27					
17.76 m ³ @ Rs. 638.49/m ³					Rs. 11,340=
(26/26) Providing weep holes					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.27					
32 Nos. @ Rs. 110.97 each					Rs. 3551=
(27/27) Drainage Spout					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.27					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 631.84 each					Rs. 1264=
(28/28) Bedding for type-B					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.27					
2.10 m ³ @ Rs. 397.32/m ³					Rs. 834=
(29/30) Dismantling of R.C.C. of existing Structure					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.27					
0.34 m ³ @ Rs. 463.25/m ³					Rs. 158=
(30/31) Dismantling of R.C.C. of existing Structure					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.27					
0.76 m ³ @ Rs. 1136.41/m ³					Rs. 864=
(31/32) Dismantling of brick					

Continuation

C.V. Total Rs. 71,74,002=

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Masonry work					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 27					
24.75 m ³ @ Rs. 332.96/m ³					Rs. 8241=0
(32/33) Providing & laying R.C.C.					
Pipe N/4 300 mm. dia					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 34					
30.00 m. @ Rs. 848.11/m.					Rs. 25,443=0
(33/29) R.C.C. M ₁₅ gr. Kilaomath Stone					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 34					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 2210.09 each					Rs. 4420=0
(34/34) 200 mm. Stone					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 34					
6 Nos. @ Rs. 610.41 each					Rs. 3662=0
(35/35) R.C.C. M ₁₅ grade boundary					
Pillars					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 34					
21 Nos. @ Rs. 501.54 each					Rs. 10,532=0
(36/36) Providing & fixing of ty-					
Pical M ₁₅ GSY reinforcement					
Board					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 29					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 11023.40 each					Rs. 22047=0
(37/37) Maintenance board					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 29					
1 No. @ Rs. 11023.40					Rs. 11023=0
(38/38) M ₁₅ GSY logo board					

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 72,59,370=0.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 29					
1 No. @ Rs. 11023.40 each					Rs. 11023=
(39/39) 600 mm. equilateral triangle					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 34					
8 Nos. @ Rs. 3546.45 each					Rs. 28,372=
(40/40) 600 mm. Circular					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 34					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 4692.59 each					Rs. 9385=
(41/41) Hechometer Post					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 34					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 5515.24 each					Rs. 11030=
(42/42) 600 mm. x 450 mm. Recta-					
ngular					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 34					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 4646.67 each					Rs. 9293=
(43/43) Providing & laying of hot					
applied thermoplastic					
Compound					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 34					
233.20 m ² @ Rs. 735.40/m ²					Rs. 1,71,495=
(44/44) Providing & laying of hot					
applied thermoplastic					
Compound					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 35					
44.20 m ² @ Rs. 820.58/m ²					Rs. 36,270=
(45/45) Rumble Strip					

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 75,36,238=

B.F. Rs. 75,36,238=

42

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 35					
28.125 m ² @ Rs. 192.16/m ²					Rs. 5405=
			Total		Rs. 75,41,643=
Add 1% Labour Chgs					Rs. 75,416=
Add 12% GST					Rs. 9,04,997=
			Total		Rs. 85,22,056=
Less 0.05% below					Rs. 4261=
					Rs. 85,17,795=
Less Previous Payment					Rs. 63,96,277=
					Rs. 21,21,518=
3mg. amt 10/2/24 J.E.					

Continuation

C.E-3. RWD, Bihar, Patna. Latter No. 40 /Dated – 03.01.2020, S.B.D No:- 40/2019-20

Name of Contractor- M/S MAA VAISHANAVI CONSTRUCTION (Reg. No. 1190342),
At- Jai Prakash Nagar I.T.I Bettiah, Po- Barwat
Parsarain, P.S-Mufassil Bettiah
Dist- West Champaran, Bihar.
Pin Code-845438, Mob. No.9931873098

Name of Work - Construction of Road & CD Works with Maintenance- NH-104
Narhar Pakri Asdev Sah Ke Ghar to Prathamik
Vidhyalay Narahar Pakri Via Ram Janki Mandir Tak
Path Nirman. (Road under MMGSY Gen.)

Construction Const- Rs.8545373=00, (Rupees-Eighty five lakhs forty five
thousand three hundred seventy three) only.

Maintenance Const- Rs.1061355=00, (Rupees- Ten Lakhs sixty one thousand
three hundred fifty five) only.

Agreement Value- Rs.9606728=00 (Ninety six Lakhs six thousand seven
hundred twenty eight) only.

Performance Security –(Required Amount) Rs.194000=00 Rupees- (One Lakh ninety
four thousand) only. F.D Rs 200000/-

Rate -0.05 % (Below).....

Date of Work Order -05-03-2020.....

Item of Work -1 TO 54.....

Contract Date of Completion -04.03.21/05.03.20.....

520000 →

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल, मुर्शिदाबाद

05.03.2020

04.03.21/05.03.20